below, none of the selling holders has held any position or office, or has had any other material relationship with us or any of our affiliates
within the past three years.

The information set forth in the following table regarding the beneficial ownership after resale of shares is based on the assumption that each
selling holder will purchase the maximum number of shares of Series A Preferred Stock or Common Stock issuable upon conversion of the
Series A Preferred Stock owned by the selling holder and each selling holder will sell all of the shares of Series A Preferred Stock and Common
Stock owned by the selling holder and covered by the prospectus. If all of the shares of our Series A Preferred Stock and Common Stock listed
below are sold pursuant to this prospectus, then the selling holders will sell 4,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, or 29,411,765 shares of our
Common Stock, or 42.3% of the total number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding.

Ownership

Before Offering

Securities Offered by
this Prospectus

Ownership

After Offering

Series A
Preferred

Common

(1)

Series A
Preferred

Common Series A
Preferred

Common

(1)

%

Edgar Filing: QUADRAMED CORP - Form S-3

Table of Contents 52

MACKAY SHIELDS

Avaya Inc. Master Pension Trust 11,400 113,278 11,400 83,824 0 29,454 *%

Briggs & Stratton Retirement Plan � High Yield 5,700 57,037 5,700 41,912 0 15,125 *%

City of New York Fire Department Pension Fund 20,300 149,265 20,300 149,265 0 0 0%

City of New York Police Pension Fund High Yield 33,500 246,324 33,500 246,324 0 0 0%

City of Montreal High Yield 8,500 88,769 8,500 62,500 0 26,269 *%

Mackay Shields Trust � Core Bond Plus 2,500 18,382 2,500 18,382 0 0 0%

Mackay Shields Trust � High Yield Corporate Bond 36,200 372,846 36,200 266,176 0 106,670 0%

Mackay Shields Long Short Fund Goldman Sachs 37,300 359,665 37,300 274,265 0 85,400 *%

Mackay Shields Master Long/Short Fund Goldman Sachs 188,700 1,820,450 188,700 1,387,500 0 432,950 1.0%

Park Employee�s Annuity and Benefit Fund Core Plus High
Yield 2,500 25,546 2,500 18,382 0 7,164 *%

Fairfax County Employees Retirement System High Yield 9,800 97,532 9,800 72,059 0 25,473 *%

27

Edgar Filing: QUADRAMED CORP - Form S-3

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

First South Agricultural Credit Association Retirement Plan High